

## Sri Sarada College For Women

(An Autonomous Institution) (Reaccredited with "A" grade by NAAC) Institution included u/s 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Affiliated to Manonmaniam Sundaranar University (A branch of Sri Ramakrishna Tapovanam, Tirupparaithurai) Ariyakulam, Tirunelveli Thoothukudi \_High Road, Maharaja Nagar Post, TIRUNELVELI- 627 011.



## **CRITERION III**

## **RESEARCH CENTRE APPROVAL**



### SRI SARADA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(An Autonomous Institution) (Affiliated to Manonmaniam Sundaranar University, Tirunelveli) Institution recognised u/s 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC & Reaccredited with "A" grade by NAAC (A branch of Sri Ramakrishna Tapovanam, Tirupparaithurai) Ariyakulam, Thoothukudi NH, Maharaja Nagar Post, TIRUNELVELI – 627011 Website: http://www.srisaradacollege.org E-mail : srisaradatvl@gmail.com

## 3.1.1 The Institution Research Facilities

Affiliation Status of Research Centres of the College with Manonmaniam Sundaranar University



#### மனோன்மணியம் சுந்தரனார் பல்கலைக்கழகம் MANONMANIAM SUNDARANAR UNIVERSITY State University Reaccredited with "A" Grade by NAAC (3rd Cycle)

Tirunelveli – 627 012 Tamilnadu, India Cell 94879 01000, Phone 0462 – 2338532, Fax 0462 - 2334363 e-mail registrar@msunix.ac.in Website www.msunix.ac.in

#### Dr. R. MARUTHAKUTTI REGISTRAR i/c

#### Ref No.MSU/RES/R6/2021

то ..

√The Secretary Sri Sarada College for Women (Autonomous) Anyakulam, Tirunelveli – 627 011

#### Sir / Madam,

- Sub: Sri Sarada College for Women (Autonomous), Ariyakulam, Tirunelveli 627 011 – Renewal of Research Centre in Commerce – Intimation – reg.
- Ref: 1. Your Letter No. SSC/RC/Commerce/Renewal/2020 dated 14 02 2020 2. Vice-Chancellor order dated 19.01.2021.

With reference to the above, I am, by direction, to inform you that the Renewal of Department of Commerce of your College as Research Centre has been granted from the academic year 2020 – 2021 to 2022 – 2023, so as to continue the Ph D Programme

. . . . .

Yours faithfully

Date: 20.01.2021

#### **REGISTRAR** i/c

Copy to

The Principal Sri Sarada College for Women (Autonomous) Ariyakulam, Tirunelveli – 627 011

SRI SARADA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN TIRUNELVELI	
2 0 JAN 2021	
No.:6	
M. Malar	sk'

# MANONMANIAM SUNDARANAR UNIVERSITY

TIRUNELVELI-627 012, TAMIL NADU, INDIA

## (ACCREDITED WITH B GRADE BY NAAC)

Dr.S. SANTHOSH BABOO REGISTRAR

Ref MSU/RES/R1/2018

To

The Secretary Sri Sarada College for Women Tirunelveli - 627 012

Sir/Madam.

Sub: Sri Saradha College for Women, Tirunelveli - Recognition of Research Centre in Computer Science - Intimation - Reg

Ref: 1. Your letter dated 06 12.2017.

2 Vice Chancellor's order dated 15 03 2018

With reference to the above, I am, by direction, to inform you that the Department of Computer Science of your College is provisionally recognized as Research Centre to offer Ph.D.Programme from the academic year 2017-2018 to 2019-2020.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

Copy to

he Principal, iri Sarada College for Women irunelveli - 627 012

Phone: EPABX: 0462-2333741, Mobile: 9487907000 Fax: 0462-2322973

Website: WWW Msuniv ac in

M. Malais Xh.



16 03 2018